PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Gregg W. Landry			02/26/2004		
David A. Cohen			02/26/2004		
DANIEL OZICK			02/26/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	iRobot C	iRobot Corporation			
Street Address:	8 Crosby	8 Crosby Drive			
City:	Bedford	Bedford			
State/Country:	MASSAG	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01730				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ	I	Number			
Application Number:		4824940			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		877)769-7945			
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful. it will be sent		
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.		
Phone:	6	513355070	via US Mail.		
Email:	6 jr	513355070 nr@fr.com	via US Mail.		
Email: Correspondent Name	6 jr e: J	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU	via US Mail.		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	6 jł e: J. F	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	via US Mail.		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6 jl e: J F	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	6 jl e: J F	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6 jr e: J F P M	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: J F P NUMBER:	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: J F P NUMBER:	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 /IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: J F P NUMBER:	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 09945-0059010 JAMES W. BABINEAU			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: J F P NUMBER:	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 09945-0059010 JAMES W. BABINEAU /James W. Babineau/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	6 ji e: J. F NUMBER: R:	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 09945-0059010 JAMES W. BABINEAU /James W. BABINEAU 09/22/2015			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	6 jl e: J F NUMBER: R: Assignment#	513355070 nr@fr.com AMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 09945-0059010 JAMES W. BABINEAU /James W. Babineau/ 09/22/2015 #page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregg W. Landry, Gloucester, MA, David A. Cohen, Brookline, MA, and Daniel Ozick, Newton, MA (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applicants") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEBRIS SENSOR FOR CLEANING APPARATUS

(hereinafter the "Invention") for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/766,303 (Attorney Docket ISR-018-US) filed January 28, 2004; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US04/02353 (Attorney Docket ISR-018-PCT) filed January 28, 2004;

WHEREAS, IRobot Corporation, whose postal address is 63 South Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Applicants,

We, the Applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the Invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and

We agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all other documents and instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel, are appropriate in order to obtain patents and other means of protecting the Invention, execute and deliver all such other instruments and take all other actions that in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel may be appropriate or necessary to vest in the Assignee (or in such person as the Assignee may specify) all right, title and interest in said patents and other means of protecting the Invention; and cooperate and assist in any litigation by or against the Assignee with respect to the same.

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 1 of 4

Executed this 26 day of Feb, 2004, at Burlingian, Massachusetts. - The Zuly Gregg W. Landry

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of <u>Middle Sac</u>)

Before me personally appeared said Gregg W. Landry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 A day of 1600 A, 2004.

)

Seal

M. DAVID ADLER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 10, 2006

· · .

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 2 of 4

Executed this $\underline{26}$	_day of Feb	_, 2004, at Burl	nator	_, Massachusetts.
-		MI	-1	_,
	Dav	rid A. Cohen		·····

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of M: idle 340)

Before me personally appeared said David A. Cohen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $26 \ cm$ day of $\underline{\text{Fess}}$, 2004.

Seal

r

hu ho

1	M. DAVIO ADLER
	Notary Public
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
1	My Commission Expires
1	November 10, 2006

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 3 of 4

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004, at <u>Burlington</u>, Massachusetts. <u>Daniel Ozick</u>

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of M: Leles)

Before me personally appeared said Daniel Ozick and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 day of 4900 day, 2004.

)

Seal

M. DAV & ADLER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Continuation Expires November 10, 2006

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036623 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 09/22/2015